

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6646/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 355/2004 & WP No. 591/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

S.B.SHIKSHAN SANSTHA WADDHAMANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER, NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr.Nilkanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs. 10,000/- within two

weeks with the Registry of this Court by way of litigation costs of the respondents.

In the meantime, Status-quo shall be maintained.

j) (Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa
Court Master