

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6646/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 355/2004 &  
WP No. 591/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

S.B.SHIKSHAN SANSTHA WADDHAMANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER, NAGPUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet the matter appear three weeks hence. In the meantime, the  
learned counsel for respondent No.1 shall seek instructions as to  
whether respondent No.3 can be accommodated any other school  
and/or whether any post can be created for him in any recognized  
school.(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER