

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6646/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 355/2004 &
WP No.591/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

S.B.SHIKSHAN SANSTHA WADDHAMANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER, NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by one week as prayed for in the
letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER